Form PTO-1595, 1/31/92		-29-			U.	S. DEPARTMENT	
8/21/03 Patent and Trademark Office							
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterus and .102538203 ched original documents or copy thereof.							
Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):				
1. Inventor's Names:							
Scott A. Lerner		The Regents of the University of California					
Charles L. Bennett Jay V. Bixler Paul J. Kuzmenko		1111 Franklin Street					
		Oakland, CA 94612-3550					
		· 					
Isabella T. Lewis							
Attorney Docket No.: IL-11135							
3. Nature of conveyance:		ı				aping the later	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
■ Assignment	Assignment		ıtion	Date: 08/20/03			
4. Application number(s) or pate	ent numb	er(s):	IL-11	135			
If this document is being filed toge	ther with a	new	ľ				
application, the execution date of t	the applica	tion is:	on is: 08/20/03				
A. Patent Application No	o.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)				
10 1 11 1 1 1							
10 641 666							
Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:		ndence	ndence 6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: ONE				
Name: Eddie E. Scott		710.14	7. 1	otal fee		\$	40.00
Address: Lawrence Livermore N	at. Labor	atory		Enclos	sed		
Intellectual Property La	Intellectual Property Law, L-703			Authorized charge deposit account			
7000 East Avenue			8.	Deposit Account number:			
Livermore, CA 94550	Livermore, CA 94550				12-069	5	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
003 DBYRNE 00000143 120695 10646666)							
021 40.00 DA					.,		T
9. Statement and Signature							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
	K . 11		n.		0	1	01 >
Kathy E. Raymond	Trath	yz.	IUL	gnen	٧		21,2003
Name of Person Signing Signature Date							
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet 1 SEND IN ORIGINAL AND DUPLICATE							

PATENT REEL: 014431 FRAME: 0900

ASSIGNMENT

LLNL Case No.: IL-11135	-				
For good and valuable considera	tion the receipt of whi	ch is hereby acknowledged ASSIGNOR(s)			
1. Scott A. Lerner	2.	Charles L. Bennett			
3. Jay V. Bixler	4.	Paul J. Kuzmenko			
5. Isabella T. Lewis	6.				
7. <u>//</u>	8.				
9//	10.	<u></u>			
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located at 1111 Franklin Street, Oakland, California 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representative of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:					
COMPACT REFRACTIVE IMAG	ING SPECTROMETE	R UTILIZING IMMERSED GRATINGS			
and which is found in					
 U.S. patent application exelection is the above named 		, entitled as above and			
☐ U.S. patent application ser	ial no.	_ , filed on			
U. S. patent no.	, issued				
and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;					
ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants or entered into which would confi	s that no assignment, ict with this assignme	sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made nt;			
facts and documents relating to and accessible to ASSIGNOR at thereto and will promptly execu- instruments or affidavits required and said Letters Patent and sa- purposes thereof. An attorney or	said invention and s nd will testify as to the ate and deliver to A d to apply for, obtain, aid equivalents thereof f record is authorized	II, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent aid Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known a same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating SSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention of which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert of said application when officially known.			
		of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of creof to the ASSIGNEE, the Regents of the University of			
executed this		Signature of Inventor(s)			
8 // 3 /6 3 Date	_	Scott A. Lerner			

1 of 3

141

PATENT REEL: 014431 FRAME: 0901

LLNL Case No.: <u>IL-11135</u>	
executed this	Signature of Inventor(s)
8(7/03	Harlah Bonnett
Date executed this	Charles L. Bennett Signature of Inventor(s)
8/20/03 Date	Ing O By
executed this	Signature of Inventor(s)
8/11/03 /Date	Paul J. Kuzmenko
executed this	Signature of Inventor(s)
Date	SEE NEXT PAGE Isabella T. Lewis

-end of document-

LENE Case No.: IE-11735	
executed this	Signature of Inventor(s)
Date	Charles L. Bennett
executed this	Signature of Inventor(s)
Date	Jay V. Bixler
executed this	Signature of Inventor(s)
Date	Paul J. Kuzmenko
executed this	Signature of Inventor(s)
8 15 2003	Saballa Then
Date	Isabella T. Lewis

-end of document-

RECORDED: 08/21/2003